
Houston County, Minnesota 

August 13, 2024 State Primary Election 

Absentee Ballot Board Schedule 

The Ballot Board will meet on the following days and times to accept or reject returned absentee 
and UOCAVA ballots. Further days may be added at the Auditor’s discretion depending on the 
quantity of returned ballots.  

Meetings will take place in the Auditor’s Office (Room 116) at 304 S Marshall St. Caledonia, MN 
55921. The public is permitted to view the proceedings of the ballot board. Public observers are 
prohibited from touching or reviewing materials, or otherwise interfering in the work of the ballot 
board. 

The length of ballot board meetings will be determined by the quantity of ballots received by the 
Auditor’s office. The process could take between 15-90 minutes.   

July 3 (Wednesday): 1pm 

July 8 (Monday): 1pm 

July 12 (Friday): 1pm 

July 17 (Wednesday): 1pm 

July 22 (Monday): 1pm 

July 26 (Friday): 1pm 

July 31 (Wednesday): 1pm 

August 2 (Friday): 1pm 

August 5 (Monday): 1pm 

August 7 (Wednesday): 1pm 

August 9 (Friday): 1pm 

August 12 (Monday): 1pm 

August 13 (Tuesday-Election Day): The ballot board will meet as needed throughout election day. 
Absentee Ballots can be returned until 8:00pm Election Day. Absentee ballots will be 
accepted/rejected as soon as possible on election day, so that each polling place can be informed 
that an absentee ballot for voter within their precinct had been received by the Auditor’s office.   


